



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5037/2014**

ARIHANT SINGH SHEKHAWAT Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Kamal Mehta, Advocate**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR Respondent

Through: **Ms. Anumita Chandra for Mr. Sanjeev
Narula, CGSC**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

ORDER

%

22.02.2018

List along with W.P.(C) 5044/2014 on 25.7.2018.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

FEBRUARY 22, 2018/Nk