



\$~20 & 21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5037/2014**

ARIHANT SINGH SHEKHAWAT Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR Respondents

Through: Ms Anjana Gosain, Ms Shalini Nair
and Ms Rabiya Thakur, Advocates.

AND

+ **W.P.(C) 5044/2014**

MANISH KR. CHANCHAL Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR Respondents

Through: Ms Anjana Gosain, Ms Shalini Nair
and Ms Rabiya Thakur, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

% **02.11.2018**

1. It is already 06:35 p.m.
2. The petition could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
3. On instructions, list on 29.03.2019.

By Order

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 02, 2018

RK