

\$~36 & 37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5037/2014**

ARIHANT SINGH SHEKHAWAT

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Ms Anjana Gosain, Ms Shalini Nair
and Ms Rabiya Thakur, Advocates for
R-1 & 2.

AND

+ **W.P.(C) 5044/2014**

MANISH KR. CHANCHAL

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Ms Anjana Gosain, Ms Shalini Nair
and Ms Rabiya Thakur, Advocates for
R-1 & 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

%

29.03.2019

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 03.09.2019.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MARCH 29, 2019

RK