



\$~31 & 32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5037/2014

(32) W.P.(C) 5044/2014

ARIHANT SINGH SHEKHAWAT

..... Petitioner

MANISH KR. CHANCHAL

..... Petitioner

Through

Ms.Chandra Kumari for petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through

Ms.Anjana Gosain and Ms.Shalini
Nair, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

22.11.2019

A request for adjournment has been circulated on behalf of the petitioner with no objection from learned counsel for the respondents.

List on 4th May, 2020.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

NOVEMBER 22, 2019/Arya