



\$~42&43(2020)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5037/2014

ARIHANT SINGH SHEKHAWAT

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Anjana Gosain, Ms. Shalini Nair
and Ms. Ritika Khanagwal, Advs.

+ W.P.(C) 5044/2014

MANISH KR. CHANCHAL

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Anjana Gosain, Ms. Shalini Nair
and Ms. Ritika Khanagwal, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

% **23.03.2022**

Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be heard today.

List on 17.10.2022.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

MARCH 23, 2022/sk