



\$~13.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5037/2014**

ARIHANT SINGH SHEKHAWAT

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Anjana Gosain, Ms. Shalini Nair,
Ms. Ritika K. and Ms. Dipika Sharma,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

% **17.10.2022**

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

None appeared on behalf of the petitioner.

In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.

Adjourned to 13.03.2023.

GAURANG KANTH, J

OCTOBER 17, 2022

kd