



\$~10 & 11.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5037/2014**

ARIHANT SINGH SHEKHAWAT Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harshwardhan Ranawat and Mr.
Sabyasachi Banarjee, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR Respondents

Through: Ms. Anjana Gosain, Advocate.

+ **W.P.(C) 5044/2014**

MANISH KR. CHANCHAL Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jatan Singh, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR Respondents

Through: Ms. Anjana Gosain, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

%

13.03.2023

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

Learned counsel for the petitioners appears and seeks an adjournment.

At request, matter is adjourned.

List on 08.09.2023.

GAURANG KANTH, J

MARCH 13, 2023

MS