



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5037/2014**

ARIHANT SINGH SHEKHAWAT

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harshvardhan Ranawat and
Ms. Sabyasachi Banerjee, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Anjana Gosain and Mr. Nippun
Sharma, Advocates for R-1 & R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

%

15.01.2024

1. The counsel for the petitioner seeks time to make certain amendments in the present petition by incorporating essential facts which may be required for effective consideration of the present petition.
2. The petitioner is directed to do the needful within 06 weeks from today.
3. List on 05.04.2024.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

JANUARY 15, 2024

sk