



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5037/2014**

ARIHANT SINGH SHEKHAWAT

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Anjana Gosain, Ms. Rashik
Chopra and Mr. Nippun Sharma,
Advocates for R-1 & R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

% **05.04.2024**

The Hon'ble Judge is sitting in DB-VIII with Hon'ble Ms. Justice
Rekha Palli, re-notify on 21.08.2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 5, 2024

sk