



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5037/2014**

ARIHANT SINGH SHEKHAWAT

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Harshwardhan Ranawat and
Mr. Sabyasachi Banerjee, Advocates**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Anjana Gosain and Ms. Nippun
Sharma, Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

21.08.2024

%

1. Ms. Anjana Gosain, Advocate for the respondents seeks time to file counter affidavit to the amended writ petition.
2. Let the counter affidavit be filed within 04 weeks with advance copy to the counsel for the petitioner. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within 04 weeks thereafter with advance copy to the counsel for the respondents.
3. List on 09.12.2024.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

AUGUST 21, 2024

N/TK