



\$~54

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 5037/2014

ARIHANT SINGH SHEKHAWAT

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Anjana Gosain, Ms. Nippun
Sharma, Mr. Karan Grewal, Adv. for
R-1 and 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

22.01.2025

CM Appl.4041/2025*[Seeking permission to file additional documents]*

1. This is an Application filed on behalf of the Petitioner seeking permission to file additional documents.
2. Learned Counsel for the Respondents objects to the same. He submits that the Petition was filed in 2014 and after the lapse of 11 years, additional documents are being filed. Hence it should not be allowed.
3. None appears for the Petitioner.
4. List on the date already fixed i.e., 28.02.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

JANUARY 22, 2025/r

Click here to check corrigendum, if any