



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5037/2014**
ARIHANT SINGH SHEKHAWATPetitioner
Through: **Ms. Harshita Natharani, Advocate.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANRRespondents
Through: **Ms. Anjana Gosain, Mr. Anuj Kumar**
and Mr. Keshav Raheja, Advocates
for respondent nos. 1 and 2
(M:9810100674).

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR

ORDER
15.04.2025

%

CM APPL. 4041/2025 (permission to file additional documents by petitioner)

1. Issue notice.
2. Notice is accepted by learned counsel for the non-applicants/respondents.
3. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file reply. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
4. List for further consideration on 09.07.2025.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J

APRIL 15, 2025/rd