



\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 5037/2014, CM APPL. 4041/2025

ARIHANT SINGH SHEKHAWAT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harshvardhan Ronawat and Mr.
Sabyasachi Banerjee, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Anjana Gosain, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

09.07.2025

At request of Ms. Gosain, Ld. Counsel for the respondents to prepare
and address submissions, renotify on 25.09.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JULY 9, 2025

ga