



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5037/2014**

ARIHANT SINGH SHEKHAWATPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Harsh Vardhan Ranawat and Mr. Sabyasachi Banerjee, Advocates.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANRRespondent

Through: **Ms. Akansha Choudhary and Ms. Anjana Gosain, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **16.01.2026**

At request of the learned counsel for the respondents, re-notify on
27.04.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JANUARY 16, 2026/r